
 
 

   DATES, TIMES and EVENTS subject to change.  Check back often for updates.  All REGULAR meetings begin at 2:00 PM 
 

Month Date Location Program / Speaker Contests * Layout Visits 

Jan Sun, Jan 13 
Central – Kenwood – Good 
Shepherd Lutheran Church 

Sam Swanson 
“Making Trees” 

Model & Photo: 
Caboose or Passenger Car 

Tom Brueggeman 
+ Pat Homan 

Feb Sun, Feb 10 
East – 

Anderson Township Center 
Ted Goodman 

“Age of Steam Roundhouse” 
Model & Photo: 

Hopper or Gondola Car 
Rick Crumrine + 

Peter Weiglin 

Mar 
Sat, Mar 9 

10 am – 3 pm 
Annual Spring Flea Market 

Lakota West Freshman School 
Dealer, Sales, Membership 

and Modeler Aid Booths 
None None 

Apr Sun, Apr 14 
Central – Spring Grove Village 

Harmony Lodge 
Author and Photographer Lou Sassi 
“Improving your Trucks and Trains” 

Model & Photo: 
Maintenance of Way Equipment 

Sam Swanson + 
Cinti Model Rwy Club 

May 
Thu, May 2 to 

Sun, May 5 
Mid-Central Region Convention 
Boardman (Youngstown), Ohio 

Convention Clinics, Tours 
and Banquet Speaker 

Convention Contests 
Convention Tours 

and Layouts 

May Sat, May 11 
Annual Bus Excursion                                    
(No Regular Meeting) 

tbd None tbd 

Jun Sun, Jun 9 
Central – Kenwood – Good 
Shepherd Lutheran Church 

tbd 
Model: Flat Car(s) with Load 

Photo: Train on Bridge/Trestle 
tbd 

Jul 
Sun, Jul 7 to 
Sun, Jul 14 

NMRA National Convention 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

National Convention Clinics, Tours,  
Programs, Show and Banquets 

Convention Contests 
Convention Tours & 
Train Show Layouts 

Jul 
Sun, Jul 21 
(note date) 

Northeast – Mason? tbd? tbd 
Model & Photo: 
Anything Goes 

tbd 

Aug Sun, Aug 11 
South – Erlanger, Kentucky 

Kenton County Library? 
tbd 

Model & Photo: 
Tank Car(s) 

tbd 

Sep Sun, Sep 8 
Central – Spring Grove Village 

Harmony Lodge 
Modeler and Author Mike Tylick, MMR 

“Kitbash This” 
Model & Photo: 
Locomotive(s) 

Cinti Model Rwy Club 
+ Rick Stern 

Oct 
Sun, Oct 6 
(note date) 

East – 
Anderson Township Center 

tbd 
Model & Photo: 

Structure(s) 
Chuck Endreola 

+ another tbd 

Oct 
Sat 12 – Sun 13 

11 am - 5 pm 
52nd Annual Fall Train Show 

Lakota West HS – West Chester 
Cincinnati Model Train & Trade Show 

Booths, Layouts and Slide Show 
None 

Train Show 
Portable Layouts 

Nov Sun, Nov 10 
North – 

West Chester Library 
tbd 

Model & Photo: 
Freight Car(s) 

Eastern Loggers + 
another tbd 

Dec Sun, Dec 8 
West – Westwood United 

Methodist Church? 
Annual Celebration/Snackfest and 

Potluck Computer Slide Show 
Model & Photo: 
Anything Goes 

tbd 

Easter, April 21    Mother’s Day, May 12    Father’s Day, June 16    *See Contest Tab on Div7 Website for detailed info     Rev: Jan 2, 2019 
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